

CITY OF NEW ORLEANS

DEPARTMENT OF CITY CIVIL SERVICE SUITE 900 - 1340 POYDRAS ST. NEW ORLEANS, LA 70112 (504)658-3500 FAX NO. (504) 658-3598 CITY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION
BRITTNEY RICHARDSON, CHAIRPERSON
JOHN H. KORN, VICE-CHAIRPERSON
MARK SURPRENANT
RUTH WHITE DAVIS
ANDREW MONTEVERDE

AMY TREPAGNIER DIRECTOR OF PERSONNEL

Friday, July 19, 2024

Ms. Karenza Malveaux

Re: Karenza Malveaux VS.

Office of Public Safety & Homeland

Docket Number: 9584

Dear Ms. Malveaux:

Attached is the action of the Civil Service Commission at the Commission's meeting on Friday, 7/12/2024.

Yours very truly,

Stacie Joseph

Management Services Division

cc: John Thomas

Elizabeth A Weigand

file

CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION CITY OF NEW ORLEANS

KARENZA MALVEAUX, Appellant

Docket No. 9584

v.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY & HOMELAND SECURITY, Appointing Authority

ORDER

The Department of Public Safety & Homeland Security re-urged its motion for summary disposition on the basis that Ms. Malveaux has provided insufficient information for a sex discrimination appeal under Civil Service Rule II, § 4.7. The Commission entered an order after the May 30, 2024, meeting granting Ms. Malveaux 10 days to supplement her sex discrimination appeal. Ms. Malveaux has failed to supplement her appeal.

The Commission grants the Department of Public Safety & Homeland Security's motion for summary disposition, as Ms. Malveaux has provided insufficient information for her discrimination appeal and has failed to supplement the appeal.

Ms. Malveaux's appeal is dismissed.

J H Korn (Jul 18, 2024 17:34 CDT)

JOHN KORN, VICE-CHAIRPERSON

Ruth Davis (Jul 17, 2024 14:04 CDT)

RUTH DAVIS, COMMISSIONER

Mark C. Surprenant
Mark C. Surprenant (Jul 16, 2024 11:49 CDT)

MARK SURPRENANT, COMMISSIONER

Andrew Monteverde (Jul 16, 2024 14:24 CDT)

ANDREW MONTEVERDE, COMMISSIONER